DISPELACEMENT/MODIFY BPFT-20100802AUL

THRESHOLD COMMUNICATIONS

Interference Review for K290BF Modesto,
Using Present Site as Reference

REFERENCE
37 38 31.0 H.
120 59 49.0 4.

K290BF FM TRANSLATOR
CH 222D - 92.3 MHZ - 0.115 KW

MODESTO, CALIFORNIA

January 2011

EXHIBIT B1

CH# 287D - 105.3 MHz, Pwr= 0.008B XU,
Average Protected F(50~50)= 3.0 km

Omni-directional

. DIsT
FILE #

HAAT= 0.0 M,

Pwr (kW)
HAAT (M)

Califernia

37 38 31.0 0.008

CH CALL TYPE ANT AZY
CITY STATE <
290D K290BF LIC C 0.0
tfodesto CA 0.0
287B KITS LIC CN 272.8
San Francisco Ch 91.9
288A KRVR LIC (¢ 36.9
Copperopolis CA 217.1
284B KHTN LIC ZCX 97,7
Planada CA 278.3
2868 KNCI LIC CN 355.8
Sacramento Ca 175.8
287D KITS-FM2 LIC HN 277.3
Pleasanton CA 96.7
290D K2%0BG LIC VN 324.0
Stockton Ch 143.8
2898 KvVF LIC CN 245.1
Santa Clara CA 64.6
287D KITS-ri4 LIC DVN 298.8
Antioch CA 118.3
287D K2ZB87AS LIC C 154.5
Los Banos cA 334.7
288L1 RGDM-LP LIC 130.2
Merced Ch 310.5
285A KCNL LIC CX 242.3
Sunnyvale CA 61.8
287D EKITS-FMI LIC HN 287.4
Walnut Creek CA 106.7

0.0
BLET-20070706ADT

127.0
BLH-6240

42,7
BMLN-Z20010607AAX

86.3
BLH-20040309ACV

1i1.3
BLH-19840815CR

88.6
BLFTB-19860619TN

43.3
BLFT-19980205TF

74,1
BMLH-19930914KG

80.9
BLFTB~19950522TE

72.2
BLFT-20070604A0J

60.8
BLL-20041012ATP

75.8
BMLH-Z0080530AFR

99.3
BLFTB-19890112TF

120 59 49.90

37 41 20.0
122 26 07.0

37 56 55.0
120 42 16.0

37 32 01.0
120 01 46.0

38 38 31.0
121 05 25.0

37 44 18.0
121 59 38.0

37 57 24.0
121 17 15.0

37 21 32.0
121 45 22,0

37 59 19.0
121 48 18.0

37 03 17.0
120 38 46.0

37 17 18.0
120 28 21.0

37 1% 22.0
121 45 15.0

37 54 11.0
122 04 29.0

15.000

1.

1.

5C0.000

0.

0.

50.000

0.

0.

0.

6.

3606

aoe
238

950

634

152

044

160

28

152

330
-18

190

094

8

000
47

. 610

COR= 73 M DISPLAY DATES
DATA 01-26-11
SEARCH 01-206-11
INT {km} PRO{km) *IN* *QUT*
COR{M) LICENSEE (Overlap in km)
0.2 3.6 -3.7% -3,7%
73 Threshold Communications
144.,2 76.1 -21.2% 32.1
424 CBS Radio East Inc.
53.1 35.0 ~14.0% 2.6
489 Threshold Communications
2.9 67.6 79.8 18.3
1334 Buckley Communications, Inc.
87.8 72.8 19.8 31.2
333 CBS Radio Holdings Inc,
56.5 17.0 28.0 58.9
571 CBS Radio East Inc.
0.7 5.6 38.7 37.5
35 Family Staticns, Inc.
2.7 36.1 67.4 37.6
558 Univision Radic License Co
32.0 9.6 45.0 58.7
85 CBS Radic East Inc.
22.1 6.6 46.2 53.3
47 Horizon Christian Fellowship
7.9 5.5 49,2 50.0
65 Calvary Chapel Of Merced
1.6 15.8 70.2 59.8
327 Principle Broadcasting Network
30.2 9.0 65.0 Tr.6
145 CBS Radic¢ East Inc.

R= 73.215 gualifying spacings or FCC minimum spacings in KM, M= Margin in KM

Terrain database is NGDC 30 SEC,

Contour distances are con direct line to and from reference station. Reference Zone= FEast Zone 2A, Co to 3rd
adjacent.
Ant Column: (D= DA Standard, Z= DA 73.215, N= Not DA 73.215, _= Cmni), Polarization (C,H,V,E), Beamfilt{¥,N,X)

"*Uaffixed to "IN' or 'QUT' wvalues

= site inside protected contour.




REFERENCE
37 38 31.0 N.
120 3% 49.0 .

230D R290BF
Modesto

288A KRVR
Copperopolis

289B KVVF
Santa Clara

288B1 KJEZIN
San Joaquin

2878 RITS
San Francisco

291B KMEL
San Francisco

290D KZ290AG
Stockton

2868 EKNCI
Sacramento

288L1 KGDM-LP
Merced

288B1 KSAC-FM
Dunnigan

291B1 KCFA
Arnold

287D K287aS8
Los Banos

287D KITS-FM2
Pleasanton

285A KCHL
Sunnyvale

287D KITS-FM4

DISPLACEMENT/MODIFY BPFT-20100802AUL
THRESHOLD COMMUNICATIONS
K290BF FM TRANSLATOR
CH 222D - 92.3 MHZ - 0.115 KW
MODESTO, CALIFORNIA

January 2011

EXHIBIT B2

Interference Review for K290BF Modesto, California
Using Present Site as Reference

CH# 288D - 105.5 MHz, Pwr= 0,008 kW, HAAT= 0.0 W, COR= 73 M DISPLAY DATES
Average Protected F({50-50}= 3.0 km DATA 01-26-11
Omni-directicnal SEARCH 01-26-11
TYPE ANT AZI. DIST LAT. Pwr (KW) INT (km) PRO({km) *FIN* *QUT*
STATE <== FILE # LNG. HAAT (M) COR({M} LICENSEE (Overlap in km)
LIC ¢ 0.0 0.0 37 38 31.0 0.008 0.2 3.6 ~3.7% -3.7%
CA 0.0 BLFT-20070706ADBT 120 59 49.0 73 Threshold Communications
LIC C 36.9 42,7 37 56 55,0 1.000 83.2 35.0 -54,2% -3.9
CA 217.1 BMLH-200106073AX 120 42 16.0 238 489 Threshold Communications
LIC CHN 245,1 14,1 37 21 32,0 50.000 45.3 36.1 24.8 30.0
CA 64,6 BMLH-19930914KG 121 45 22.0 152 558 Univision Radio License Co
LIC CX 142.1 145.2 36 36 28.0 25.000 113.4 44.5 27.9 86.4
CA 322,7 BMLH-20050210ACX 119 59 49.0 100 160 Wilks License Company-Fresno
LIC CN 272.8 127.0 37 41 20.0 15.000 91,0 76.1 32.0 42.9
CA 91.9 BLH-6240 122 26 07.0 366 424 CBS Radio East Inc.
LIC CH 272.9 127.2 37 41 24.0 69.000 10.9 92.8 112.2 33.9
CA 92.0 BLH-6755 122 26 13.0 393 440 AMFM Broadcasting Licenses
LIC VN 324.0 43.3 37 57 24.0 0.100 C.7 5.6 38.7 37.5
[03:8 143.8 BLFT-19980205TF 121 17 15.0 28 35 Family Stations, Inc.
LIC CN 355.8 111.3 38 38 31.0 50.0060 7.2 72.8 100.4 38.1
CA 175.8 BLH-19840815CR 121 05 25.0 152 333 CBS Radio Holdings Inc.
LIC 130.2 60.8 37 17 18.0 0.094 18.3 5.5 38.8 43.5
CA 310.5 BLL~20041012ATP 120 28 21.0 8 65 Calvary Chapel of Merced
LIC 2ZCN 322.9 160.5 38 47 17.0 2,550 106.9 47.4 49.7 98.4
Ch 142.2 BLH-~18%61113Ka 122 06 2.0 308 531 Caron Broadcasting, Inc.
LIC CX 40.5 108.0 38 22 40.0 3.800 3.8 56.5 100.5 51.2
Ca 221.0 BLH-Z20021007ABF 120 11 33.¢ 257 2042 La Favorita Radio Network, Inc.
LIC C 154.5 F2.2 37 03 17.0 0.1%0 9.5 6.6 58.9 60.1
Ch 334.7 BLFT-2007C604ADJ 120 38 46.0 47 Horizon Christian Fellowship
LIC HN 277.3 88.6 37 44 18,0 0.044 25.6 17.0 59.0 65,9
CA 96,7 BLFTB-19860619TN 121 59 38.0 571 CBS Radio Bast Inc.
LIC CX 242.3 75.8 37 19 22.0 6.000 1.6 15.8 70.2 59.8
[67:% 61.8 BMLH-20080530AFR 121 45 15.90 -47 327 Principle Broadcasting Net,
LIC DVH 298.8 80.9 37 59 19.0 0€.330 13.4 9.6 63.5 65.7
Ca 118.3 BLFTB-19950522TE 121 48 18.0 -18 85 CBS Radio East Inc,

Antioch

Terrain database is NGDC 30 SEC, R= 73.215 qualifying spacings or FCC minimum spacings in KM, M= Margin in KM
Contour distances are on direct line to and from reference station. Reference Zone= East Zone 2A, Co to 3rd

adjacent.,

ant Column: (D= DA Standard, Z= DA 73.215, N= Not DA 73,215, = Omni), Polarization ({(C,H,V,E), Beamtilt({Y,N,X)

"xTaffixed to

YINY

Qr

'ouTr”

values = site inside protected contour.




REFERENCE
37 38 31.0 N.
120 59 49.0 4.

290D K290BF
Modesto

289B EKVVF
Santa Clara

Z288A KHRVR
Copperopolis

289C KOZZ-FM
Reno

2928 KGAM
Merced

290D K290AG
Stockton

291B KHMEL
San Francisco

286B  KNCIT
Sacramento

288BL1 KGDM-LP
Merced

280D K289AJ
West Point

287B KITS
San Francisco

291B1 KCFA
Arnold

290B  EMJ-FM
Fresno

287D K2BIAS
Los Banos

287D KITS-FM4

DISPLACEMENT/MODIFY BPFT-20100802AUL
THRESHOLD COMMUNICATIONS
K290BF FM TRANSLATOR
CH 222D - 92.3 MHZ - 0.115 KW
MODESTO, CALIFORNIA

January 2011

EXHIBIT B3

Interference Review for K290BF Modesto, California
Using Present Site as Reference

CH# 289D - 105.7 MHz, Pwr= 0.008 kW, HAAT= 0.0 M, COR= 73 W DISPLAY DATES
Average Protected F(50-50})= 3.0 km DATA 01-26-11
Cmni-~directiconal SEARCH 01-26-11
TYPE ANT AZI. DIST LAT. Pwr (ki9) INT (km}) PRO({km} *IN* *QuT*
STATE L FILE # LNG. HAAT (1) COR(M)} LICENSEE {(COverlap in km)
LIC C 0.0 0.9 37 38 31.0 0.008 5.0 3.6 -8.6% -8.6%
(073 0.0 BLFT-20070706ADT 120 59 49.0 73 Threshold Communications
LIC CN 245.1 74.1 37 21 32.0 50.000 115.0 36.1 -44,9% 1%.2
CA 64.6 BMLE-19930914KG 121 45 22.0 152 558 Univision Radio License Co
LIC C 36.9 42.7 37 56 55.0 1.000 53.1 35.0 -14.0% 2.6
CA 217.1 BMLH-200106073AX 120 42 16.0 238 489 Threshold Communications
LIC NC 27.2 209.4 39 18 48.0 25.000 183.1 87.0 22.7 110.9
NV 207.9 BLH-20010103AAL 119 52 59.0 893 2967 Lotus Radio Corp.
LIC ZCX 115.9 54.7 37 25 35.0 4.000 2.8 30.4 48.3 24.2
CA 296.2 BLH-20041116AEG 120 26 25.0 123 214 Mapleton License of Herced
LIC VN 324.0 43,3 37 57 24.0 0.100 8.0 5.6 31.4 3z2.1
CA 143.8 BLFT-19980205TF 121 17 15.0 28 35 Family Stations, Inc.
LIC CH 272.% 1217.2 37 41 24.0 69.000 10.9 92,8 112.2 33.9
CA 92.0 BLH-6755 122 26 13.0 393 446 AMFM Broadcasting Licenses
LIC CN 355.8 111.3 38 38 31.0 50.000 7.2 72.8 100.4 38.1
CA 175.8 BLH-19840815CB 121 0% 25.0 152 333 CBS Radio Holdings Inc.
LIC 130.2 60.8 37 17 18.0 0.0%4 7.9 5.5 49.2 50.0
[09: 310.5 BLL-20041012ATIP 120 28 21.0 8 65 Calvary Chapel of Merced
LIC DC 38.8 94.4 38 18 0.0 0.250 40.5 10.4 50.3 2.4
Ch 219.2 BLFT-20031124ARB 120 19 08.0 1674 La Favorita Radio Network, Inc.
LIC CHN 212.8 127.0 37 41 20.0 15.000 6.3 76.1 116.6 50.5
[oF:9 91.9 BLH-6240 122 26 07.0 366 424 CBS Radio East Inc.
LIC CX 40.5 108.0¢ 38 22 40.0 3.800 3.8 56.5 100.5 51.2
CAa 221.0 BLR-20021007ABF 120 11 33.0 257 2042 La Favorita Radio MNetwork, Inc.
LIC CH 114.1 152.4 37 04 23.0 2.400 89.5 5.0 59.3 70.3
ch 295.0 BLH-19791203AF 119 25 51.0 597 1425 Peak Broadcasting of Fresnso
LIC C i54.5 72.2 37 03 17.0 0.190 1.0 6.6 67.4 65.4
CA 334.7 BLFT-20070604ADJ 120 38 46.0 47 Horizon Christian Fellowship
LIC DVN 298.8 80.9 37 59 19.0 0.330 1.1 9.6 75.8 71.1
CA 118.3 BLFTB~19950522TE 121 48 18.0 -18 85 CBS Radio East Inc.

Antioch

Terrain database is NGDC 30 SEC, R= 73.215 qualifying spacings or FCC minimum spacings in KM, M= Margin in KM
Contour distances are on direct line to and from reference station, Reference Zone= FEast Zone 2a, Co to 3rd

adjacent.

Ant Column: (D= DA Standard, 7= DA 73,215, ¥= Not DA 73.215, = Omni), Polarization {C,H,V,E), Beamtilt(Y,6N,X)

"xraffived to

'IN' or

'OUT' values = site inside protected contour.




REFERENCE
37 38 31.0 N,
120 5% 43.0 W,

290D K290BFE
Modesto

291B KMEL
San Francisco

291B1 KCFA
Arnold

291L1 KQRP-LP
Salida

294A AU9169091
Waterford

2928  KGBEM
Merced

288A KRVR
Copperopolis

290D KZ2S80AG
Stockton

289B EKVVF
Santa Clara

293B KBIC
Sacramento

291D KMEL-FM2
Walnut Creek

293B EKEZR
San Jose

290B KMJ-FM
Fresno

2940 K294A1
Arnold

294D  970825TH

DISPLACEMENT/MODIFY BPET-20100802AUL

THRESHOLD COMMUNICATIONS
K290BF I'M TRANSLATOR
CH 222D -92.3 MHZ - 0.115 KW
MODESTO, CALIFORNIA

January 2011

EXHIBIT B4

Interference Review for K290BF Modesto, Califernia
Using Present Site as Reference

CH# 291D - 106.1 MHz, Pwr= 0.008 kW, HAAT= 0.0 M, COR= 73 M DISPLAY DATES
Average Protected F(50-50})= 3.0 km DATA 01-26-11
Omni-directional SEARCH 01-26-11
TYPE ANT AZI. DIST LAT. Pwr (kW) INT(km} PRO{km} *IN* *QUT*
STATE <=-= FILE # LNG. HAAT (M) COR(M) LICENSEE ({(Overlap in km)
LIC C 0.0 0.0 37 38 31.0 0.008 5.0 3.6 -B.6% -8.6%
ca 0.0 BLFT-20070706ADT 120 59 49.0 73 Threshold Communications
LIC CN 272.9 127.2 37 41 24,0 69,000 177.9 92.8 ~-54,8%* 15.5
Ch 92.0 BLH~6755 122 26 13.0 393 446 AMFM Broadcasting Licenses
LIC CX 40.5 108.0 38 22 40.0 3,800 123.5 56.5 ~19.1%* 37.8
Cca 221.0 BLH~20021007ABF 120 11 33.0 257 2042 La Favorita Radio Network, Inc.
Lic 311.2 11.4 37 42 35.0 0.100 18.6 5.6 ~121.1%* -6.6
CA 131.2 BLL-20040816AAP 121 05 41.0 20 32 Fellowship Of The Earth
VAC 83.7 31.6 37 40 21.0 6.000C 3.0 31.1 25.1 0.3
CA 263.9 RM-10974 120 38 26.0 ipe 176 Linda A. Davidson
LIC ZC¥ 115.9 54.7 37 25 35.0 4.000 46.1 30.4 5.0 19.2
CA 296.2 BLH-200411106AEG 120 26 25.0 123 214 Mapleton License of Merced
LIC C 36.9 42,7 37 56 55.0 1.000 2.1 35.0 37.0 7.5
Ca 217.1 BMLH-200106078AX 120 42 16.0 238 489 Threshold Communications
LIC VN 324.0 43.3 37 57 24.0 0.100 8.0 5.6 31.4 32.1
CA 143.8 BLFT-19980205TF 121 17 15.0 28 35 Family Staticons, Inc.
LIC CHN 245.1 74.1 37 21 32.0 50.000 2.7 36.1 67.4 37.6
CA 64.6 BMLH-19930914KG 121 45 22.0 152 558 Univision Radio License Co
LIC CY 355.8 111.3 38 38 30.0 50.000 6.7 69.7 100.9 41,2
Cca 175.8 BLH~19830216AD 121 05 25.¢ 125 292 Entercom Sacramento License
LIC DE 296.4 98.3 38 01 48.0 6.500 45.0 13.1 49.3 72.6
Ch 115.8 BLFTB-20030408AAS 122 00 04.0 230 AMFM Broadcasting Licenses
LIC DCX 235.2 83.9 37 12 32.0 42.000 2.1 28,2 77.8 55.3
CA 54,7 BLH-20080625ABG 121 46 27.0 163 415 NM Licensing LLC
LIC CN 114,12 152.4 37 04 23.0 2.400 89.5 75.0 59.3 70.3
CA 285,0 BLH-19791203AF 119 25 51.0 597 1425 Peak Broadcasting of Fresnc
LIC DC 38.8 94.4 38 18 07.0 (G.l40 0.6 23.7 0.2 70.6
CA 219.2 BLFT-20031022A76 120 19 08.0 1676 La Favorita Radic Metwork, Inc.
APP C 97.7 86.3 37 32 01.0 0.010 0.2 14.4 82.5 71.7
CA 278.3 BNPFT-20030825aNP 120 01 46.0 1328 The Association for Commun.

Mariposa

Terrain database is NGDC 30 SEC, R= 73.215 qualifying spacings or FCC minimum spacings in KM, M= Margin in KM
Contour distances are on direct line to and from reference station. Reference Zone= East Zone 27, Co to 3rd

adjacent.

Ant Column: (D= DA Standard, Z= DA 73.215, N= Not DA 73.215, = Omni), Polarization (C,H,V,E), Beamtilt(Y,N,X)

wrtgffixed to 'IN'

or

'ouT’

values = site inside protected contour.



REFERENCE
37 38 31.0 N.
120 59 49.0 W.

230D K290BF
Modesto

2822 KGAM
Merced

291L1 KQRP-LP
Salida

294A AU9169091
Waterford

291B EMEL
San Francisco

293B  KBZIC
Sacramento

291B1 KCFa
Arnold

230D K290AG
Stockton

289B KVVF
Santa Clara

295 KQLB
Los Banos

2920h  RMJIV
Soledad

295B KFRC-FM
San Francisco

293B KEZR
San Jose

295D KFRC~FM1

DISPLACEMENT/MODIFY BPFT-20100802AUL

THRESHOL.D COMMUNICATIONS
K299BF FM TRANSLATOR
CH 222D - 92.3 MHZ - 0.115 KW
MODESTO, CALIFORNIA

January 2011

EXHIBIT BS

Interference Review for K290BF Modesto, California
Using Present Site as Reference

CH# 292D - 106.3 MHz, Pwr= 0.008 kW, HAAT= C.0 M, COR= 73 M DISPLAY DATES
Average Protected F(50-50)= 3.0 km DATA 0l1-26-11
Omni-directional SEARCH 01-26-11
TYPE ANT AZI. DIST LAT. Py (KIT) INT {km) PRO (km) *INF *OUT*
STATE <-- FILE # LNG, HAAT (M} COR{M) LICENSEE (Overlap in km)
LIC ¢ 0.0 0.0 37 38 31.0 0.008 0.2 3.6 -3.7%* -3.7%
CA 0.0 BLFM'-20070706ADT 120 59 49.0 73 Threshold Cormmunications
LIC ZCX 115.9 54,7 37 25 35.0 4.000 87.4 30.4 -36.3* 12.8
CA 296.2 BLH-20041116AEG 120 26 25.0 123 214 Mapleton License of Merced
LIC 311.2 11.4 37 42 35.0 0.100 8.0 5.6 -0.5 0.3
[09: 131.2 BLL~20040816AAP 121 05 41.0 20 39 Fellowship Of The Earth
VAC 83.7 31.6 37 40 21.0 6.000 3.0 31.1 25.1 0.3
ChA 263.9 RM-10974 120 38 26.90 100 176 Linda A. bavidson
LIC CHN 272,99 127.2 37 41 24.0 69.000 117.1 92.8 6.1 26.3
CA 92.0 BLH-~6755 122 26 13.0 393 446 AMFM Broadcasting Licenses
LIC CY 355.8 111.3 38 38 30.0 50.000 83.7 69.7 23.9 34.3
CA 175.8 BLH-19830216AD 121 05 25.0 125 299 Entercom Sacramento License
LIC CX 40.5 108.0 38 22 40.0 3.800 75.5 56.5 28.9 45.4
CA 221.0 BLH-Z00Z1007ABF 120 11 33.0 257 2042 La Favorita Radio Network, Inc,
LIC VH 324.0 43.3 37 57 24.0 0.10C 0.7 5.6 38.7 37.5
CA 143.8 BLET-199802057TF 121 17 15.0 28 35 Family Stations, Inc.
LIC CH 245.1 74.1 37 21 32.0 50.000 2.7 36.1 67.4 37.6
CA 64,6 BMLH-19930914KG 121 45 22.0¢ 152 558 Univision Radio License Co,
LIC CN 170.4 80.5 36 53 35.0 6.000 3.7 39.4 72.9 40.9
CA 350.5 BLH-19921207KI 120 50 42.0 100 257 VLB Breadcasting, Inc.
LIC CN 189.,2 153.7 36 16 27.0 4.700 107.0¢ 43.1 42.8 98.0
CA 5.0 BLH-19971222KF 121 16 15.0 113 393 Wolfhouse Radio Group, Inc.
LIC C 280.5 134.3 37 51 04.0 80.000 16.5 89.0 119.7 44,9
CcA 99.5 BMLH-20050811ABJ 122 29 50.0 305 369 CBS Radio Stations Inc.
LIC DCX 235.2 83.9 37 12 32.0 42.000 31.0 28.2 48.9 47.7
CA 54.7 BLH-20080625ABG 121 46 27.0 ie3 415 HNM Licensing LLC
CP DV 271.9 74.1 37 29 40.0 10.000 1.6 16.7 68.5 63.3
CA 91.4 BNPFTB-20080724ABG121 50 12.0 177 CBS Radio Stations Inc.

Pleasanton

Terrain database is NGDC 30 SEC, R= 73.215 gualifying spacings or FCC minimum spacings in KM, M= Margin in KM
Contour distances are on direct line to and from reference station. Reference Zone= East Zone 2A, Co to ird

adjacent.

Ant Column: (b= DA Standard, Z= DA 73.215, N= Not DA 73.215, = Omni), Peclarization (C,H,V,E), Beamtilt({Y¥,N,¥)

"rraffived to 'IN® or 'OUT?

values = site inside protected contour.




DISPLACEMENT/MODIFY BPFT-20100802AUL
THRESHOLD COMMUNICATIONS
K290BF FM TRANSLATOR
CH 222D - 92.3 MHZ - 0.115 KW
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January 2011

EXHIBIT B6

Interference Review for K290BF Modesto, California
Using Present Site as Reference

REFERENCE CH# 293D - 106.5 MHz, Pwr= 0.008 kW, HAAT= 0.0 ¥, COR= 73 M DISPLAY DATES

37 38 31.0 W. Average Protected F(50-50)= 3.0 ¥m DATA 01-26-11
120 59 49.0 W. Omni-directional SEARCH 01-26-11
CH CALL TYPE ANT AZI. DIST LAT. Pur (kW) INT (km) PRO({km) *IN* *OUT*
CITY S5TATE L= FILE # LNG. HAAT (M} COR (1) LICENSEE (Overlap in km)
290D K290BF LIC C 0.0 0.0 37 38 31.0 0.008 0.2 3.6 -3.7*% -3.7%
Modesto (07 0.0 BLFT-20070706ADT 120 59 49.0 73 Threshold Communications
293B KBZC LIC CY 355.8 111.3 38 38 30.0 50.000 143.2 69.7 -35.6* 24,7
Sacramento ca 175.8 BLH-19830216AD 121 05 25.0 125 299 Entercom Sacramento License
2944 AU9169091 VAC 83.7 31.8 37 40 21.0 6.000 47.7 31.1 -19.7% -4.6
Waterford CA 263.% RM-10974 120 38 26.0 100 176 Linda A. Davidson

293B KEER LIC DCX 235.2 83.9 37 12 32.0 42.000 91.2 28.2 -11.3* 36.9
San Jose (03 54.7 BLH-20080625ABG 121 46 27.0 163 415 NM ILicensing LLC

292A KGAM LIC ZCX 115.9 54.7 37 25 35.0 4.000 46.1 30.4 5.0 19.2
Merced CA 296.2 BLH-20041116AREG 120 26 25.0 123 214 Mapleton License of Merced
291B EKMEL LIC CHN 272,9 127.2 37 41 24.0 6%.000 10.9 92.8 11z2.2 33.9
San Franciscoe CA 92.0 BLH-6755 122 26 13.0 393 446 AMFM Broadcasting Licenses
290D K290AG LIC VN 324.0 43.3 37 57 24,0 0.100 0.7 5.6 38.7 37.5
Stockton CA 143.8 BLFT-19980205TF 121 17 15.0 28 35 Family Stations, Inc.

295A KQLB LIC CHN 170.4 80.5 36 55 3%.0 6.000 3.7 39.4 72.9 40.9
Los Banos CA 350.5 BLH-19921207KI 120 50 42.¢ 100 257 VLB Breoadcasting, Inc.

295B KFRC-FI LIC C 280.5 134.3 37 51 04.0 80.000 10.5 89.0 118.7 44.9
San Francisco CA 99,5 BMLH-20050G811ABJ 122 29 50,0 305 362 CBS Radio Stations Inc.
291B1 KCFA LIC C¥ 40.5 108.0 38 22 40.0 3.800 3.8 56.5 10C.5 51.2
arncld CA 221,0 BLH-20021C007ABF 120 11 33.0 257 2042 La Favorita Radio Network, Inc.
296D K296F0 LIC DH 53.¢ 64.7 37 58 58.0 0.200 0.2 10.4 61.1 54.1
sonora CA 234,3 BLFT-20071113AJD 120 24 03.0 750 Central Valley Broadcasting
294D K294AH LIC DC 38.8 94.4 38 18 07.0 0.140 36.3 23.7 54.5 65.6
Arnocld CA 219.,2 BLFT-20031022ALG 120 19 08.0 1676 l.a Favorita Radio Network, Inc.
294D  970B25TH APP C 97.7 86.3 37 32 01,0 0.010 22.8 14.4 59.9 66.8
Mariposa Cca 278.3 BNPFT-20030825ANP 120 01 46.0 1328 The Association For Commun.
294D  970825TH APP CH 97.7 86.3 37 32 01.0 0.010 22.8 14.4 59.% 66.8
Mariposa, Etc. CR 278.3 BPFT-19970825TH 120 01 46.9 625 1326 The Association For Commun.
295D  KFRC-FM1 CP DV 271.9 74.1 37 39 49,0 10.000 1.6 10.7 68.5 63.3
Pleasanton CA 91.4 BNPFTB-20080724ABG121 50 12.0 177 CBS Radio Stations Inc.

Terrain database is NGDC 30 SEC, R~ 73.215 qualifying spacings or FCC minimum spacings in KM, M= Margin in KM
Contour distances are on direct line to and from reference station. Reference Zone= East Zone 2A, Co to 3rd
adjacent.

ant Column: (D= DA Standard, Z= DA 73.215, N= WNot DA 73.215, _= Omni), Polarization (C,H,V,E), Beamtilt(Y,N,X)
"™ Paffixed to 'IN' or 'QUT' wvalues = site inside protected contour.
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EXHIBIT B7

Interference Review for KZ290BF Modesto, California
Using Present Site as Reference

REFERENCE CH# 236D - 95.1 MHz, Pwr= 0.008 kW, HAAT= (G.0 M, COR= 73 M DISPLAY DATES

37 38 31.0 W. Average Protected F{50-50)= 3.0 km DATA 01-26-11
120 58 49.0 W. Omni-directional SEARCHE 01-26-11
CH CALL TYPE ANT AZI, DIST LAT. Pwr (kW) INT (km) PRO({km} *IN* *QUT*
CITY STATE <= FILE # LNG, HAAT (M) COR(M) LICENSEE (Overlap in km)
2368 RHOP LIC CN 68.1 45.4 37 47 34.0 29.500 144.6 75.1 ~102.5% -44.5%
Cakdale [o7 248,4 BLH-19850326KZ 120 31 08.0 193 433 Radic License Holding CBC
2384 VAS156 VAC N 221.4 25.4 37 28 13.0 6.000 3.9 41.%6 17.5 -16,4%*
Westley ca 41.2 121 11 34.0 100 263

238a 135761z APP CX 222.4 25.6 37 28 18.2 6.000 3.9 41.4 17.7 ~16.1%
Westley CA 47.2 BNPED-20100226AJ0 121 11 32.2 93 260 Sacred Heart Roman Catholic
238A 1357734 APP (X 221.4 25.6 37 28 09.2 6.000 3.0 31.4 18.5 -6.1*
Westley [oF: 41,2 BNPED-20100226AHR 121 11 18.1 24 150 Hispanic Family Christian
238A 1358469 APP ZCX 23C.5 26.1 37 29 34.0 2.650 1.6 28.8 20.4 -2.9%*
Westley CA 50.4 BNPED-20100224ABX 121 13 29.0 153 347 HModesto Peace/life Center
238a 1354928 APP NCX 209.2 28.8 37 24 56.1 6.000 2.9 30.5 21.8 -1.9*
Westley ca 29.1 BNPED-20100226ADX 121 09 21.8 -12 145 <Centro Cristiano Vida Abund.
238A 1358380 APP ZCX 230.5 26.1 37 2% 33.0 2.800 1.3 24,7 20.8 1.2
Westley CA 50,3 BWNPED-20100226AG0 121 13 2%.0 142 344 cCalvary Chapel of Turleck
23BA 1358202 APP ZCX 252.6 28.1 37 33 58.3 5.700 2.4 26.4 21.6 1.4
Westley o 72,4 BNPED-20100226AAE 121 18 00.2 -62 142 Ondas De Vida Wetwork, Inc.
234D  K234AX LIC C 56.3 7.8 37 40 50.0 0,010 0.2 5.8 4.1 1.7
Modesto [oF: 236.3 BLFT-20070806AAP 120 55 25.5 123 Your Christian Companion
238A 1360195 APP ZCX 230.7 26.1 37 29 35.0 2.870 1.0 22.3 21.0 3.6
Westley CA 50.5 BNPED-20100225ACV 121 13 32.0 143 344 Radio Bilingue, Inc.

238A 1358327 APP ZVX 209.2 28.8 37 24 56.0 6.000 2.2 24,9 22.5 3.7
Westley CA 29.1 BNPED-20100226ACV 121 09 22.0 -8 149 Crossroads Church An Evang.
238D K238AC LIC DVN 246.0 36.5 37 30 30.0 0.010 0.2 15.9 32.2 20.4
Salida Ca 65.8 BLFT-19951127TD 121 22 26.0 438 1020 Family Stations, Inc.

235B KYLD LIC CX 272.8 127.1 37 41 22.0 30.000 101.2 83.3 21,9 35.8
San Francisco CA 91.9 BMLH-20080403ACF 122 26 10.0 369 425 AMFM Broadcasting Licenses
233D 649421 APP C 295.9 35.6 37 46 52.0 0.009 0.2 5.1 31.3 30.3
Tracy CA 115.7 BNPFT-20030G317GMI 121 21 37.0 93 Nevada City Community Broad
237h KRTY LIC CN 240,2 97.2 37 12 17.0 0.870 59.8 38.9 33.4 52,7
Los Gatos CA 59.7 BMLH-19%30521KA 121 b6 56.0 262 575 KRTY, Ltd.

Terrain database is NGDC 30 SEC, R= 73.215 gualifying spacings or FCC minimum spacings in XM, M= Margin in KM
Contour distances are on direct line to and from reference station., Reference Zone= Fast Zone 2A, Co to 3rd
adjacent.

Ant Celumn: (D= DA Standard, %= DA 73.215, N= Not DA 73.215, = Omni), Polarization (C,H,V,E}, Beamtilt(Y,N,X)
" raffixed to "IN' or 'OUT' values = site inside protected contour,
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EXHIBIT B8

Interference Review for KZ90BF Modesto, California
Using Present Site as Reference

REFERENCE CH# 237D - 95.3 MHz, Pwr= 0.008 kW, HAAT= 0.0 M, COR= 73 M DISPLAY DATES

37 38 31.0 N. Average Prctected F(50-50)= 3.0 knm DATA 01-26-11
120 59 49.0 W. Omni-directicnal SEARCH 01-26-11
CH CALL TYPE ANT ARZI. DIST LAT. Pwr (kW) INT(km)} PRO{km; *IN* *QUT*
CITY STATE L FILE # LNG, BAAT (11) COR (M) LICENSEE {Overlap in km)
236B KHOP LIC CN 68.1 45. 4 37 47 34.0 2%.500 89.5 75.1 -47.5% -36.3%
Oakdale CcA 248.4 BLH-19850326K2 12¢0-31 08.0 193 433 Radio License Holding CBC
238A VBAS5156 VAL N 221.4 25.4 37 28 13.0 6.000 61.7 41.6 -40,3* -21.9*
Westley [oF: 41.2 121 11 14.0 100 263

238a 1357612 APP CX 222.4 25.6 37 28 18.2 6.000 61,4 41.4 -39.8%* -21.5%
Westley [oF:% 42 .2 BNPED-20100226aJ0 121 11 32.2 93 260 Sacred Heart Roman Catholic
238 1357734 APP (X 221.4 25.6 37 28 09.2 6.000 48.1 31.4 -26.5* ~11.5%*
Westley CAh 41.2 BNPED-20100226AEHR 121 11 18.1 24 150 Hispanic Family Christian
238A 1354928 APP HCX 209.2 28.8 37 24 56.1 6.000 46.9 30.5 —22.1* -7.3*
Westley CA 29.1 BNPED-20100226ADX 121 09 21.8 -12 145 Centro Cristiano Vida Abund.
23BA 1358469 APP ZCX 230.5 26.1 37 29 34.0 2,650 43.6 28.8 -21.5% -8.4*
Westley CA 50.4 BHPED-20100224ABX 121 13 29.0 153 347 Modesto Peace/life Center
238a 1358202 APP ZCX 252.6 28.1 37 33 58.3 5.700 40.3 26.4 -16.3* -4.1
Westley CA 72.4 BNPED-201002Z6AAE 121 18 00.2 -62 142 ©ndas be Vida Network, Inc.
23BA 1358380 APP ZCX 230.5 26.1 37 29 33.0 2.800 37.2 24.7 -15,2% -4.3
Westley CA 50.3 BNPED-20100226AG0 121 13 29.0 142 344 Calvary Chapel of Turlock
238BA 1358327 APP 2VX 209.2 28.8 37 24 56.0 6.000 37.7 24.9 ~12.9* ~1.8
Westley CA 29.1 BNPED-20100226ACV 121 0% 22.0 -8 149 Crossroads Church An Evang.
238n 1360195 APP ZCY 230.7 26.1 37 29 35.0 2.870 33.3 22.3 -11.3* -1.9
Westley CA 50.5 BHPED-20100225ACV 121 13 32.0 143 344 Radio Bilingue, Inc,

237A EKRTY LIC CN 240.2 97.2 37 12 17.0 0.870 103.7 38.9 -10.5* 15.6
Los Gatos Ca 59.7 BMLH-19930521Ka 121 56 56.0 262 575 XKRTY, Ltd.

237D KRTY-FM1 LIC 2C 237.1 97.2 37 09 50.0 0.100 92.1 31.5 1.1 53.0
Scotts vValley, Etc. CA 56.5 BLFTB-1%871112TD 121 55 02.0 1051 KRTY, Ltd.

234D K234BX LIC C 56.3 7.8 37 40 50.0 0.010 0.2 5.8 4.1 1.7
Modesto ca 236.3 BLFT-20070B06ARP 120 55 25.5 123 Your Christian Companion
238D KZ238AC LIC DVN 246,0 36.5 37 30 30.0 0,010 25.7 15.9 6.7 14.9
Salida CA 65.8 BLFT-19951127TD 121 22 26.0 838 1020 Family Statiocns, Inc.

237D KRTY-FM2 LIC HHN 234.5 98.3 37 07 30.0 0.08¢6 87.3 28.8 7.0 56.8

New Almaden CA 53.9 BLFTB-19880713TF 121 53 54.C 1055 KRTY, Ltd.
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EXHIBIT B8 (continued})

Interference Review for K290BF Modesto,
Using Present Site as Reference

California

REFERENCE CH# 237D - 95.3 MHz, Pwr= 0.008 kW, HAAT= 0.0 M, COR= 73 M DISPLAY DATES

37 38 31.0 N. Average Preotected F(50-50)= 3,0 km DATA 01-26-11
120 59 49.0 W. Cmni-directicnal SEARCH 01-26-11
CH CALL TYPE ANT AZI., DPIST LAT Pwr (kW) INT(km} PRO{km} *IN* *QUT*
CITY STATE < FILE # LNG HAAT (M) COR(M) LICENSEE {Cverlap in km)
237B1 KUIC LIC NCHN 31i.3 127.9 38 23 44.0 0,490 107.7 47.5 16.3 65.7
Vacaville CA 130.6 BLH-199%0608KA 122 05 56.0 617 877 KUIC, Inc.

240A KSKD LIC CN 146,2 43.6 37 18 57.0 3,000 2.2 23.4 37.5 20.0
Livingston CA 326.3 BLH-19841113KK 120 43 20.0 93 126 KSKD, Inc.

240A KSKED RSV-A 160.9 67.5 37 04 03.0 6.000 2.8 29.3 00.7 38.0
Dos Palos Ch 341.1 RM-9857 120 44 52.0 100 137 KSKD, Inc.

237A KBHH LIC C 145.7 131.5 36 32 40.0 6.000 87.2 28.7 40.5 90.7
Kerman Ch 326.2 BLH-20010413aA80 120 09 5%.0 100 158 Farmworker Educational Radio

Terrain database is NGDC 30 SEC,

R= 73.215 qualifying spacings or FCC minimum spacings in KM, M= Margin in KM

Contour distances are on direct line to and from reference station, Reference Zone= East Zone 2a, Co to 3rd
adjacent,

Ant Column: (P= DA Standard, %= DA 73.215, N= Not DA 73.215, _= 0Omni), Polarization {(C,H,V,E), Beamtilt{Y,N,X)
"*"affixed to 'IN' or 'OUT' values = site inside protected contour.
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K290BF

Latitude: 37-38-31 N
Longitude: 120-59-49 W
ERP: 0.008 kW
Channel: 290D
Frequency: 105.9 MHz
AMSL Height: 73.0 m
Horiz. Pattern: Omni
Prop Model: None
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